Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
 LED FlatPanel
LED Recessed Mounted FlatPanels
The use of state-of-the-art LED technology in conventional office and
hall illumination provides a lot of advantages like an optimal light
distribution and an increased lifetime all at an affordable price. LED
FlatPanels are fully compatible with existing conventional lighting
infrastructure, and are the perfect choice for both new and replace-

Flange colour: white (RAL 9003)
Impact rating: IK04
Allowed operating temperature: 0 to 40 °C
Allowed storage temperature: –30 to 60 °C
Colour accuracy initially:  5 SDCM
With or without external LED driver K2.1 or K33.1
With LED driver K33.1: flicker > 1%
For mains voltage: 220–240 V, 50–60 Hz
Power factor: > 0.9
Minimum order quantity: 24 pcs.
Standard version
Type Ref. No. Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. luminous flux* Beam Typ. CRI
Driver Driver colour temperature consumption* and efficiency angle
K2.1 K33.1 K W lm lm/W ° Ra
595x595 mm
FP-6060-30-830-3000-120 565551 566892 warm white 3000 30 3000 100 120 80
FP-6060-30-840-3000-120 565552 566893 neutral white 4000 30 3000 100 120 80
620x620 mm
FP-6262-30-830-3000-120 565553 566895 warm white 3000 30 3000 100 120 80
FP-6262-30-840-3000-120 565554 566898 neutral white 4000 30 3000 100 120 80
* Production tolerance of luminous flux and power consumption: ±10%  |  Values without driver
UGR19 version
Low glare, especially suitable for office illumination
Type Ref. No. Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. luminous flux* Beam Typ. CRI
Driver Driver colour temperature consumption* and efficiency angle
K2.1 K33.1 K W lm lm/W ° Ra
595x595 mm
FP-6060-33-830-3300-90-U 565555 566900 warm white 3000 33 3300 100 90 80
FP-6060-33-840-3300-90-U 565556 566902 neutral white 4000 33 3300 100 90 80
620x620 mm
FP-6262-33-830-3300-90-U 565557 566905 warm white 3000 33 3300 100 90 80
FP-6262-33-840-3300-90-U 565558 566906 neutral white 4000 33 3300 100 90 80
* Production tolerance of luminous flux and power consumption: ±10%  |  Values without driver
595x595 mm 620x620 mm
Standard UGR19 – 595x595 UGR19 – 620x620
3Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com

 3
/
5
–
03
/
20
18
LED FlatPanel
LED FlatPanel
Without driver – Standard version
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Max. operating Typ. voltage Power Typ. luminous flux* Beam Typ. CRI
colour temperature current DC consumption* and efficiency angle
K mA V W lm lm/W ° Ra
595x595 mm
FP-6060-30-830-3000-120-ND 566908 warm white 3000 900 28 30 3000 100 120 80
FP-6060-30-840-3000-120-ND 566909 neutral white 4000 900 28 30 3000 100 120 80
620x620 mm
FP-6262-30-830-3000-120-ND 566911 warm white 3000 900 28 30 3000 100 120 80
FP-6262-30-840-3000-120-ND 566912 neutral white 4000 900 28 30 3000 100 120 80
* Production tolerance of luminous flux and power consumption: ±10%  |  Values without driver
Without driver – UGR19 version
Low glare, especially suitable for office illumination
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Max. operating Typ. voltage Power Typ. luminous flux* Beam Typ. CRI
colour temperature current DC consumption* and efficiency angle
K mA V W lm lm/W ° Ra
595x595 mm
FP-6060-33-830-3300-90-UND 566914 warm white 3000 900 28 33 3300 100 90 80
FP-6060-33-840-3300-90-UND 566915 neutral white 4000 900 28 33 3300 100 90 80
620x620 mm
FP-6262-33-830-3300-90-UND 566917 warm white 3000 900 28 33 3300 100 90 80
FP-6262-33-840-3300-90-UND 566918 neutral white 4000 900 28 33 3300 100 90 80
* Production tolerance of luminous flux and power consumption: ±10%  |  Values without driver
4Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
The values contained in this data sheet can change due to technical innovations. Any such changes will be made without separate notification.
LE